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Executive Team 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS CITY ZIP EMAIL TELEPHONE NOTES 
1 Stephen Amos DGS/CDCR 1515 S Street, Suite 502S Sacramento 95811 stephen.amos@cdcr.ca.gov 916.323.2498  
   Jolene Blankenship CDCR 1515 S Street, Suite 502S Sacramento 95811 Jolene.blankenship@cdcr.ca.gov  916.341.7011  
2 Kathleen Moore CDE 1430 N Street Sacramento 95814 kmoore@cde.ca.gov 916.445.2144  
3 Lindle Hatton Facilitator 1824 Sunningdale Dr. Roseville 95747 lhatton@surewest.net 916.223.9477  
4 Howard “Chip” Smith DSA 1102 Q Street, Suite 5200 Sacramento 95814 howard.smith@dgs.ca.gov 916.327.8008  
5 Lisa Silverman OPSC 707 Third Street, 4th Floor West Sacramento 95605 lisa.silverman@dgs.ca.gov 916.375.5959  
6 Chris Ferguson DOF 915 L Street Sacramento 95814 Chris.Ferguson@dof.ca.gov 916. 445.0328  
7 Scott Gaudineer Flewelling & Moody Arct. 141 South Lake Avenue, 2nd Fl Pasadena 91101 sgaudineer@flewelling-moody.com 626.449.6787  
8 Stuart Drown Little Hoover Commission 925 L Street, Suite 805 Sacramento 95814 stuart.drown@lhc.ca.gov 916.445.2125  
9 Joel Montero FCMAT 1300 17th Street – City Centre Bakersfield 93301 jmontero@fcmat.org 661.636.4308  
10 Gary Gibbs CBIA 980 9th Street, 16th Floor   Sacramento 95814 gibbsasc@aol.com 916.449.9669  
11 Cesar Diaz SBCTC 1225 8th Street, Suite 375 Sacramento 95814 cdiaz@sbctc.org 916.443.3302  
12 Ted Toppin PECG 455 Capitol Mall, Suite 501 Sacramento 95814 toppin@pecg.org 916.446.0400  
13 James Sohn LAUSD 333 S. Beaudry Ave., 23rd Floor Los Angeles 90017 james.sohn@lausd.net 213.241.4811  
14 Eric Bakke LAUSD 1130 K Street, Suite 205 Sacramento 95814 Eric.bakke@lausd.net 916.446.6641  
15 Bill Savidge West Contra Costa USD 1300 Portrero Ave. Richmond 94804 Bill.savidge@gw.wccusd.k12.ca.us 510.307.4544  
16 Kurt Cooknick AIACC 1303 J Street, Suite 200 Sacramento 95814 kcooknick@aiacc.org 916.448.9082  
17 Tom Duffy CASH 1130 K Street, Suite 210 Sacramento 95814 tduffy@m-w-h.com 916.448.8577  
18 Estelle Lemieux CA Teachers Association 1118 10th Street Sacramento 95814 elemieux@cta.org  916.325.1500  
19 Edgar Cabral LAO 925 L Street, Suite 1000 Sacramento 95814 edgar.cabral@lao.ca.gov  916.445.4656  
20 Carri Matsumoto LBUSD 1515 Hughes Way Long Beach 90810 cmmatsumoto@lbusd.k12.ca.us 562.997.7550  
21 Laura Knauss Lionakis 1919 19th Street Sacramento 95811 Laura.knauss@lionakis.com 916.558.1900  
22 Jenny Hannah Kern COE 1300 17th Street – City Centre Bakersfield 93301 jehannah@kern.org 661.636.4700  
23 Dick Cowan Davis Reed Construction 3217 Ramos Circle Sacramento 95827 Dcowan@davisreedinc.com 916.504.4070  
 
State Agency Subject Matter Experts 
 Juan Mireles OPSC 707 3rd Street West Sacramento 95605 Juan.mireles@dgs.ca.gov 916.376.1709  
 Masha Lutsuk DSA 1102 Q Street, Suite 5100 Sacramento 95811 Masha.lutsuk@dgs.ca.gov 916.324.5799  
 Fred Yeager CDE 1430 N Street Sacramento 95814 fyeager@cde.ca.gov 916.322.2470  
 

mailto:stephen.amos@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:Jolene.blankenship@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:kmoore@cde.ca.gov
mailto:lhatton@surewest.net
mailto:howard.smith@dgs.ca.gov
mailto:lisa.silverman@dgs.ca.gov
mailto:sgaudineer@flewelling-moody.com
mailto:stuart.drown@lhc.ca.gov
mailto:gibbsasc@aol.com
mailto:toppin@pecg.org
mailto:james.sohn@lausd.net
mailto:Eric.bakke@lausd.net
mailto:Bill.savidge@gw.wccusd.k12.ca.us
mailto:kcooknick@aiacc.org
mailto:tduffy@m-w-h.com
mailto:elemieux@cta.org
mailto:edgar.cabral@lao.ca.gov
mailto:cmmatsumoto@lbusd.k12.ca.us
mailto:Laura.knauss@lionakis.com
mailto:jehannah@kern.org
mailto:Dcowan@davisreedinc.com
mailto:Juan.mireles@dgs.ca.gov
mailto:Masha.lutsuk@dgs.ca.gov
mailto:fyeager@cde.ca.gov

